<b>RESOLUTION NO.</b>	
-----------------------	--

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

\* \* \* \* \* \*

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2022

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of

California, that

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors set an annual meeting calendar to

establish the dates and times for its regular meetings; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to California Government Code Section 54954, the Board

of Supervisors shall provide the time and place for holding regular meetings.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the

Board of Supervisors establishes 9:00 a.m. as the regular meeting time for each regular

meeting, and the Board chambers at 400 County Center in Redwood City, or virtually if

allowed by law at the specific web address listed in each agenda which are available at

sanmateocounty.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx, as the place for each regular meeting.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors establishes the

following meeting schedule for the 2022 calendar year:

January 4, 11 & 25

July 12 & 26

February 8 & 22

August 2

March 8 & 22

September 13 & 27

April 5 & 19

October 4 & 18

May 3 & 17

November 1 & 15

June 7 & 28

December 6 & 13

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that with proper notice, meetings may be

cancelled, rescheduled, or added pursuant to State law.

\* \* \* \* \* \*